
WEDNESDAY   07�06�2023  07 VELLORE THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS

Ranipet Industrial Complex Branch
  CP4-A, Industrial Complex,  

Sipcot, Ranipet-632403.  
Ph: 04172-245799.

APPENDIX- IV-A” [See proviso to rule 8 (6)]
SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial  
Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that  
the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic possession of which  
has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian Bank, Ranipet IC branch, Secured Creditor, will be sold on  
“As is where is”,“As is what is”, and “Whatever there is on 26.06.2023, for recovery of Rs.6,49,29,163/- (Rupees Six crores 
fourty nine Lakhs Twenty nine thousand one hundred and sixty three only) (as on 03.06.2023) due to the Indian Bank,  
Ranipet IC branch, Secured Creditor, from

1. M/s. S T Shoes, Partnership firm,  D.No.21/1, Old No.21A, TS No.920, New No.920/2, Ward 5, Block 14, New Street, 
Goodanagaram Road, Gudiyattam Town and Taluk, Vellore District                                                                       …Borrower

2.  Mr. S.A. lkram, S/o. B.Akbar Basha, No.29A, Punganooramman Koil Street, Chunnambupet, Gudiyattam,  
Vellore District-632602.                                                                                                                 …Partner and Mortgagor

3. Mr. T. Sundar, S/o.P.Tamilarasan, No.13/137, R.S.Nagar, Pichanoor, Gudiyattam, Vellore District-632602. 
…Partner and Mortgagor

4.  Mr. A. Parvez Ahmed, S/o. B.Akbar Basha, No.62/42, Madhar Sahib Street, Dharanampet, Gudiyattam, Vellore  
District-632602.                                                                                                                             …Partner and Mortgagor

5.  Mrs A.Shahera Banu, W/o. A.Parvez Ahmed, No.62/42, Madhar Sahib Street, Dharanampet, Gudiyattam, Vellore  
District-632602.                                                                                                                              …Partner and Mortgagor

The specific details of the property intended to be brought to sale through e-auction mode are enumerated below:

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
PROPERTY I : In Vellore District, Vellore Registration District, Gudiyattam taluk, Gudiyattam Sub-registrar Office,  
TS.No. 920, New S. No. 920/2 Old D.No. 21A, New Door No. 21/1 Ward No. 5, Block No. 14, Goodanagaram Road, Bosepet,  
New Street Measuring: East to West (N) side 207 ft (S) side 217 ft North to South (E) side 98 ¼ ft (W) side 97 ft Having an  
area of 20056 sq.ft,.
Boundaries: East by: Goodanagaram Road, West by: Property of Rajan, North by: Laneway, South by: Road and Lake channel,
Total Extent: 20056 Sq ft
Owner of the Property: Firm M/s. S T SHOES
PROPERTY II : Tiruvannamalai District, Cheyyar Registration district, Arani Taluk, Kannamangalam SRO, Vannagulam village, 
Vacant residential plots  located at “Sri Balaji Garden” at Plot No. 66, 75, 76, 77, 78, 81, 82, 83, 84, SF Nos. 342/10A, 342/9B, 
342/9C, 342/10B, 342/9D (New S.No. 342/9D1), to total extent of 10206 sq. ft owned by Mr. A.lkram. For Plot No. 66- Common 
in S. Nos. 342/10A & 342/9B
Item.No.2(1): Tiruvannamalai District, Cheyyar Registration district, Arani Taluk, Kannamangalam SRO, Vannagulam village, 
Vacant residential plots  located at “Sri Balaji Garden” at S. Nos. 342/10A & 342/9B Plot No. 66, measuring East to West(N) 
side 50 ft(S) side 50 ft North to South(E) side 29 ft(W) side 33 ft Having an area of 1550 sq.ft.
Boundaries: North by : Plot.No.67, South by : Land of Manickam Goundar, East by : Plot.No.80, West by : 20ft wide layout road.
Tiruvannamalai District, Cheyyar Registration district, Arani Taluk, Kannamangalam SRO, Vannagulam village, Vacant 
residential plots  located at “Sri Balaji Garden” at S. Nos. 342/10A & 342/9C Plot No. 75, measuring East to West both 
sides 20 ft North to South 50 ft. Having an area of 1000 sq.ft.
Boundaries: North by : 20ft Layout Road, South by : Plot No. 76, East by : 20ft wide layout road, West by : Plot.No.74
Tiruvannamalai District, Cheyyar Registration district, Arani Taluk, Kannamangalam SRO, Vannagulam village, Vacant 
residential plots  located at “Sri Balaji Garden” at S. Nos. 342/10A Plot No. 76, measuring East to West Northern side 50 
ft Southern side 50 ft  North to South 20 ft. Having an area of 1000 sq.ft.
Boundaries : North by : Plot.No.73,74,75, South by : Plot No. 77, East by : 20ft wide layout road, West by : Plot.No.70
Tiruvannamalai District, Cheyyar Registration district, Arani Taluk, Kannamangalam SRO, Vannagulam village, Vacant 
residential plots  located at “Sri Balaji Garden” at S. Nos. 342/10A Plot No. 77, measuring East to West both sides 50 ft  
North to South 20 ft. Having an area of 1000 sq.ft.
Boundaries: North by : Plot.No.76, South by : Plot No. 78, East by : 20ft wide layout road, West by : Plot.No.69. 
Tiruvannamalai District, Cheyyar Registration district, Arani Taluk, Kannamangalam SRO, Vannagulam village, Vacant 
residential plots  located at “Sri Balaji Garden” at S. Nos. 342/10A Plot No. 78, measuring East to West both sides 50 ft  
North to South 20 ft. Having an area of 1000 sq.ft.
Boundaries : North by : Plot.No.77, South by : Plot No. 79, East by : 20ft wide layout road, West by : Plot.No.68. 
Tiruvannamalai District, Cheyyar Registration district, Arani Taluk, Kannamangalam SRO, Vannagulam village, Vacant 
residential plots  located at “Sri Balaji Garden” at S. Nos. 342/10A, 342/10B & 342/9D (New S. No. 342/9D1) Plot No. 81, 
measuring East to West Northern side 50 ft Southern side 511/2 ft  North to South Eastern side 27ft Western side 38 1/4 ft. 
Having an area of 1656 sq.ft.
Boundaries : North by : Plot.No.82, South by : Land of Manicka Goundar, East by : Park, West by : 20ft wide layout road. 
Tiruvannamalai District, Cheyyar Registration district, Arani Taluk, Kannamangalam SRO, Vannagulam village, Vacant 
residential plots  located at “Sri Balaji Garden” at S. Nos. 342/10A, 342/10B & 342/9D (New S. No. 342/9D1) Plot No. 82, 
measuring East to West both sides 50ft  North to South both sides 20 ft. Having an area of 1000 sq.ft.
Boundaries : North by : Plot.No.81, South by : Plot.No.83, East by : Park, West by : 20ft wide layout road.
Tiruvannamalai District, Cheyyar Registration district, Arani Taluk, Kannamangalam SRO, Vannagulam village, Vacant 
residential plots  located at “Sri Balaji Garden” at S. Nos. 342/10A, 342/10B & 342/9D (New S. No. 342/9D1) Plot No. 83, 
measuring East to West both sides 50ft  North to South both sides 20 ft. Having an area of 1000 sq.ft.
Boundaries : North by : Plot.No.84, South by : Plot.No.82, East by : Park, West by : 20ft wide layout road.
Tiruvannamalai District, Cheyyar Registration district, Arani Taluk, Kannamangalam SRO, Vannagulam village, Vacant 
residential plots  located at “Sri Balaji Garden” at in S.No. 342/10 A, 342/10 B & 342/9D ( New S. No. 342/9 D1) Plot No. 84, 
measuring East to West both sides 50ft  North to South both sides 20 ft. Having an area of 1000 sq.ft.
Boundaries : North by : Plot.No.85,86,87, South by : Plot.No.83, East by : Plot.No.90, West by : 20ft wide layout road
Totalling all the 9 plots having an area of  10206 sq.ft.
Owner of the Property: Mr. A.lkram S/o. Mr. B. Akbar Basha
PROPERTY III : Property owned by Mr. T. Sundar
In Vellore District, Vellore registration District, Gudiyattam Taluk, Gudiyattam Sub registrar office, Commercial building at Old 
S.No. 198, New T.S.No. 358/7, Plot no. 170 Sri Vari Nagar,  Sedukkarai village, Gudiyattam tk, vellore dt  to as total extent of 
1188 sq ft owned by Mr. T. Sundar..
Item.No.3(1):  Covered under the sale deed Doc No. 3581/2017 Old s.no. 198, New T.S. no. 358/7 Portion of Plot.No.170 
measuring East to West 17 ft, North to south 20 ft Having an area of 340 sq.ft.
Boundaries: North by : Part Plot.No.170 belongs to Adisakthi finance, South by : Annasalai Street, East by :  5ft wide common 
way in Plot.No.170(Part), West by: West part of Plot.No.170  belongs to Stalin.
1.  Item.No.3(2): Covered under the sale deed Doc No. 3582/2017 Old s.no. 198, New T.S. no. 358/7 Portion of Plot.No.170 

measuring. 1st Measurement :East to West 17 ft, North to south 17 ft Having an area of 289 sq.ft.
Boundaries: North by : Part Plot.No.170 belongs to Saisakthi finance, South by : Portion of Plot.No.170 of K.Srinivasan,  
East by :  5ft wide commom way, West by : Plot.No.170  belongs to Stalin.
2nd Measurement (Public way)- East to West 5 ft North to South 37 ft having an area of 185 sq ft in this half share  
i.e. 92 ½ sq.ft
Boundaries: North by : Part Plot.No.170 belongs to Saisakthi Auto finance, South by : 26ft  of Annasalai Street, East by :  Plot.
No.171, West by : Portion of Plot.No.170 of K.Srinivasan. 
Item.No.3(3): Covered under the sale deed Doc No. 4610/2018 Old s.no. 198, New T.S. no. 358/7 Portion of Plot.No.170 
measuring East to West 17 ft, North to south 20 ft Having an area of 340 sq.ft.
1st Measurement :East to West 22 ft, North to south 17 ft Having an area of 374 sq.ft 
Boundaries: North by : Plot.No.168 of stalin, South by : Portion of Plot.No.170(Part) of Sundar and 5ft Common way of plot.
No.170(Part), East by :  Plot.No.171, West by : West part of Plot.No.170 of stalin.
2nd Mesurement(Public way) : East to West 5 ft North to South 37ft having area of 185 sq.ft in this half share i.e. 921/2 ft .  
Total area is 3811/2  Sq.ft 
Boundaries: North by : Part Plot.No.170 belongs to Mr.Sundar, South by : 26ft  of Annasalai Street, East by :  Plot.No.171,  
West by : Portion of Plot.No.170 of Mr.Sundar
Totaling all the three items having an area of 340 + 381 ½ + 466 ½ = 1188 sq.ft.
Owner of the Property: Mr. T. Sundar

For Property- I

Encumbrances on property Nil
Reserve Price Rs. 473.00 lakhs
EMD Amount Rs. 47.50 lakhs
Bid incremental amount Rs. 50,000/-
Date and time of e-auction 26.06.2023 & 11.00 PM to 03.00 PM
Property ID No. 1 IDIB6658514380 

For Property-II

Encumbrances on property Nil
Reserve Price Rs. 67.50 lakhs
EMD Amount Rs. 6.80 lakhs
Bid incremental amount Rs. 50,000/-
Date and time of e-auction 26.06.2023 & 11.00 PM to 03.00 PM
Property ID No. 2 IDIB6735952532

For Property - III

Encumbrances on property Nil
Reserve Price Rs. 45.00 lakhs
EMD Amount Rs. 4.50 lakhs
Bid incremental amount Rs. 50,000/-
Date and time of e-auction 26.06.2023 & 11.00 PM to 03.00 PM
Property ID No. 3 IDIB6735986027

Bidders are advised to visit the website (www.mstcecommerce.com) of our e auction service provider MSTC Ltd to participate 
in online bid. For Technical Assistance Please call MSTC HELPDESK No. 033-22901004 and other help line numbers available in 
service providers help 
desk. For Registration status with MSTC Ltd, please contact ibapiop@mstcecommerce.com and for EMD status please contact 
ibapifin@mstcecommerce.com.
For property details and photograph of the property and auction terms and conditions please visit: https://ibapi.in and for 
clarifications related to this portal, please contact help line number ‘18001025026’ and ‘011-41106131’. 
Bidders are advised to use Property ID Number mentioned above while searching for the property in the website with  
https://ibapi.in and www.mstcecommerce.com.
Date: 03.06.2023                                                Authorised Officer
Place: Ranipet Industrial Complex                                                                                                                        Indian Bank

VIRUPAKSHIPURAM BRANCH
No.1/152-E, Pillaiar Koil Street, 

Virupakshipuram,  
Vellore District-632002.

APPENDIX- IV-A” [See proviso to rule 8 (6)]
Sale notice for sale of immovable properties

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of 
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the 
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the 
below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic  possession of which 
has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian Bank,  Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”,  
“As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 26.06.2023, for recovery of Rs.1,12,18,230/-(Rupees one crore 
twelve lakhs eighteen thousand and two hundred and thirty only) (as on 02.06.2023)  due to the Indian 
Bank, Virupakshipuram branch, Secured Creditor, from 
To,

1.  Late. Mrs. R Subhashini, W/o. Mr. S. Ramesh,  
No.24/B, Bhaskar Naidu Street, Vellore-632002                                                …Borrower & Mortgagor

2.  Mr. S. Ramesh, S/o. Mr. Subramaniam,  
No.24/B, Bhaskar Naidu Street, Vellore-632002                                                                      …Borrower

To, The Estate of the deceased Late Mrs.R.Subashini represented by legal heirs
Late. Mrs. R Subhashini, W/o. Mr.S.Ramesh, No.24/B, Bhaskar Naidu Street Vellore 632004                               
 …Borrower & Mortgagor (Deceased Borrower)
1. Mr. S. Ramesh, S/o. Mr.Subramaniam, No.24/B,Bhaskar Naidu Street, Vellore-632004
     Co Borrower & Legal Heir of Late R Subashini (1)
2. Ms. R.Sridevi (Daughter) D/o. Mr. S. Ramesh residing at No.24/B,Bhaskar Naidu Street Vellore-632004
     Legal Heir of Late R Subashini (2)
3.  Mr. R.Thiruvengata Krishnan (Son) S/o. S. Ramesh residing at No.24/B, Bhaskar Naidu Street, 

Vellore-632004
    Legal Heir of Late R Subashini (3)
The specific details of the property intended to be brought to sale through e-auction mode are enumerated 
below:
MORTGAGED ASSETS: Description of Properties
Detailed 
description of 
the Property

RCC house located in S.No.968 Pillayar koil street, 
Thottapalayam, North vellore D.No.252 measuring East 
to West including eastern wall on the northern side 22 
ft, on the southern side 23ft, North to South including 
both walls on the eastern side 431/2 ft and on the 
western side 401/2 ft total extent 945 Sq.ft including half 
share in the lane on the North western side measuring 
153 Sq.ft. Total Extent including half share in the lane 
1021 ½ Sq.ft Boundaries: North of : Thangaraj Property, 
South of : Pillaiyar koil street, East of:  Soundar House, West 
of: Pappathiammal, Natesa mudaliar & Annamalai Mudaliar 
Vagaira House
Item.No1(1) : RCC House bearing Municipal D.No.254 
Measuring East to West including both walls 16ft, North to 
South including both walls 251/2ft , total extent extent 408 
Sq.ft including half share in the lane on the western side 
measuring East to West 6 ft  and North to South 25.14 ft 
total extent 153 Sq.ft. Total extent including half share in the 
lane 484 ½  Sq ft Boundaries: North of   :  Mr.N.Aranganathan 
Property, South of   :  Pillaiyar koil street, East   of   :   Soundar 
House, West  of   :   Pappathiammal, Natesa mudaliar & 
Annamalai Mudaliar Vagaira House
Owner of the property : Mrs.R.Subashini
Total Extent: 1506 Sq.ft

Vellore district, Vellore 
registration district, 
Vellore SRO, North Vellore 
Town Revenue Ward.No.1 
Municipal Ward.No.10 
Corporation Ward.No.16 
T.S.No.1467 in Saidapet, 
Main Bazaar street, RCC 
House bearing D.No.263/A 
New.No.524 measuring East 
to West on front side 17 ft 8 
inches Centre 21 ft backside 
24 ft 5 inches , North to 
South 54 ft total 1239 Sq.ft
Boundaries: North of : 
Varathammal house, South 
of : Main Bazaar street, East 
of:  A.S.K.Kasi viswanatha 
Chettiars Vacant sites West of: 
6ft broad common lane
Owner of the property : 
Mrs.R.Subashini
Total extent 1239 Sq.ft

Encumbrances 
on property Nil

Reserve Price Rs.68.40 lakhs Rs.75.60 Lakhs
EMD Amount Rs.6.84 lakhs Rs.7.56 lakhs
Bid incremental 
amount

Rs.25000/- Rs.25000

Date and time 
of e-auction 26.06.2023 & 11.00 AM to 03.00 PM

Property ID No. IDIB6464813801 IDIB6480967577

Bidders are advised to visit the website (www.mstcecommerce.com) of our e auction service provider MSTC 
Ltd to participate in online bid. For Technical Assistance Please call MSTC HELPDESK No. 033-22901004 and 
other help line numbers available in service providers help desk. For Registration status with MSTC Ltd, please 
contact ibapiop@mstcecommerce.com and for EMD status please contact ibapifin@mstcecommerce.com.
For property details and photograph of the property and auction terms and conditions please visit:  
https://ibapi.in and for clarifications related to this portal, please contact help line number ‘18001025026’ 
and ‘011-41106131’. 
Bidders are advised to use Property ID Number mentioned above while searching for the property in the 
website with https://ibapi.in and www.mstcecommerce.com.
Date:  05.06.2023 Authorised Officer
Place: Vellore                                                                                                                      Indian Bank

ARCOT BRANCH
T.S.No.99/23-B2, Vellore Main Road, 

Anna nagar (Near Kannamangal Koot 
Road), Arcot-632503, Ranipet District.

APPENDIX- IV-A” [See proviso to rule 8 (6)]
Sale notice for sale of immovable properties

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of 
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the 
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the 
below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic possession of 
which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian Bank, Arcot Branch, Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As 
is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 26/06/2023, for recovery of Rs.1,25,65,512/-(Rupees 
One Crore Twenty Five Lac Sixty Five  Thousand five hundred and twelve only) (as on 01.06.2023)  due 
to the Indian Bank, Arcot  branch, Secured Creditor, from

1.  M/s.Paradise Farm, SF No-836/1,841/3, Chinnathakkai Road, Vilapakkam, Arcot Taluk,  
Ranipet Dist - 632521                                                                                                 …Firm & Borrower

2.  Mr.P.A.Sivaprakasam, S/o. Arunachalam, No.85, Palayam Street (Old Street), Timiri – 632512, Arcot Taluk.   
Ranipet District                                                                                  …Partner / Borrower & Mortgagor            

3.  Mrs.S.Jagadeeswari, W/o Sivaprakasam, No.85, Palayam Street (Old Street), Timiri – 632512, Arcot Taluk, 
Ranipet District.                                                                                 …Partner / Borrower & Mortgagor           

4.  Mr.Srinivasan Sivaprakasam, S/o.Sivaprakasam, No.83, Palayam Street (Old Street), Timiri – 632512,   
Arcot Taluk, Ranipet District                                                                                    …Partner & Borrower

5.  Mrs.Ambika Durairajan, W/o.Durairajan, No.83, Palayam Street, Timiri – 632512, Arcot Taluk,  
Ranipet District.                                                                                                      …Partner & Borrower

6.  Mr.Durai Rajan Sivaprakasam, S/o. Sivaprakasm, No.83, Palayam Street, Timiri – 632512, Arcot Taluk,   
Ranipet District.                                                                                                                     …Guarantor

The specific details of the property intended to be brought to sale through e-auction mode are enumerated 
below:

Detailed description of the 
Property

Ranipet District, Arakonam Registration 
district, Arcot Sub- Registration district, 
Arcot Tk, Vilapakkam village located 
in Old.S.No.841, New S.No.841/3 
measuring 160 Cents owned by 
Mr.P.A.Sivaprakasam.
Ranipet District, Arakonam Registration 
district, Arcot Sub- Registration district, 
Arcot Tk, Vilapakkam village located 
in S.No.836/1 measuring 234 Cents 
owned by Mrs.S.Jagadeesawari
Joint Boundary for the both actual 
position: North by : Vacant Land, 
South by : Vacant Land, East   by : 
Vacant Land, West by : Road

Ranipet District, Arakonam 
Registration district,  Arcot Tk, Timiri 
Town Panchayat  located in Dry 
S.No.734/2 (New Natham.No.931/2B) 
& Dry S.No.734/3 New Natham 
No.931/3A part) D.No.83/63/2 Old 
Street at Pathikaranpatti village 
measuring 1593 Sq.ft owned by 
Mr.P.A.Sivaprakasam.
Boundaries: North by : Street, 
South by: Backyard of Balaraman & 
Sivaprakasam, East by: By site owned 
by Mr.Balaraman, West by : By vacant 
land of Mr.Sivaprakasam with RCC 
residential house build therein

Encumbrances on property Nil Nil

Reserve Price Rs.225.00 Rs.30.00 lakhs

EMD Amount Rs.22.50 Lakhs Rs.3.00 lakhs

Bid incremental amount Rs.50,000/- Rs.25,000/-

Date and time of e-auction 26/06/2023 & 11.00 AM TO 03.00 PM
Property ID No. IDIB650029382301 IDIB650029382302

Bidders are advised to visit the website (www.mstcecommerce.com) of our e auction service provider MSTC 
Ltd to participate in online bid. For Technical Assistance Please call MSTC HELPDESK No. 033-22901004 and 
other help line numbers available in service providers help desk. For Registration status with MSTC Ltd, please 
contact ibapiop@mstcecommerce.com and for EMD status please contact ibapifin@mstcecommerce.com.
For property details and photograph of the property and auction terms and conditions please visit:  
https://ibapi.in and for clarifications related to this portal, please contact help line number ‘18001025026’ 
and ‘011-41106131’. 
Bidders are advised to use Property ID Number mentioned above while searching for the property in the 
website with https://ibapi.in and www.mstcecommerce.com.
Date: 02.06.2023 Authorised Officer
Place: Arcot                      Indian Bank

APPENDIX - IV-A” [See proviso to rule 8(6)]

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under 
the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to 
Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the 
Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable 
property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic 
possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian 
Bank, Arcot Branch, Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, 
“As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 26/06/2023, for recovery of 
Rs. 27,06,688/-(Rupees Twenty Seven Lac Six Thousand Six hundred 
and eighty eight only) (as on 01/06/2023)  due to the Indian Bank, 
Arcot branch, Secured Creditor, from

1. M/s SDR Enterprises, Prop. Mrs. S. Jagadeeswari, No.83, Koil Street, 
Palur Village, Timiri Post, Arcot Taluk, Ranipet-632512.   …Borrower

2.  Mrs. S.Jagadeeswari, W/o. Sivaprakasam, No.83, Koil Street, Palur 
Village, Timiri Post, Arcot Taluk, Ranipet-632512. …Proprietor

3.  Mr. Srinivasan Sivaprakasam, S/o. Sivaprakasam, No.83, Koil Street, 
Palur Village, Timiri Post, Arcot Taluk, Ranipet - 632512.

 …Guarantor & Mortgagor
The specific details of the property intended to be brought to sale 
through e-auction mode are enumerated below:

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
Land & Building situated at Door No-33, Punjai Old S.No.734/3(Part) 
New Natham S.No.931/8 (As per Old Patta No-694) & Punjai Old 
S.No.734/3 part, New Natham No.931/9 Old Street, Town Panchayat 
Ward No-10, Pathikaranpatti Village, Village No-31, Timiri Madhura & 
Town Panchayat, Arcot Taluk, Old vellore Dist, New Ranipet District, 
Tamilnadu, in the name of Sri S.Srinivasan, S/o. Mr. P.A.Sivaprakasam 
vide gift deed No.2819/04, dated: 30/06/2004, having total area of 
914.50 Sq feet.
Measurement-: East to West 15.5 feet, North to South 59 feet, total 
area 914.50 Sq feet.
Boundaries-:  North by – Old Street, South by – Vacant Land, East by 
–  House of E.Rajesh Kumar, West by – House of G.Saravanan
Owner of the property : Mr. S.Srinivasan
Encumbrances on property Nil
Reserve Price Rs.38.11 Lakhs
EMD Amount Rs.3.82 Lakhs
Bid incremental amount Rs.25000/-
Date and time of e-auction 26/06/2023 & 11.00 AM TO 03.00 PM
Property ID No. IDIB6454030762

Bidders are advised to visit the website (www.mstcecommerce.com) 
of our e auction service provider MSTC Ltd to participate in online  
bid. For Technical Assistance Please call MSTC HELPDESK No. 033-
22901004 and other help line numbers available in service providers  
help desk. For Registration status with MSTC Ltd, please contact  
ibapiop@mstcecommerce.com and for EMD status please contact 
ibapifin@mstcecommerce.com.
For property details and photograph of the property and auction  
terms and conditions please visit: https://ibapi.in and for clarifications 
related to this portal, please contact help line number ‘18001025026’ 
and ‘011-41106131’.
Bidders are advised to use Property ID Number mentioned above 
while searching for the property in the website with https://ibapi.in  
and www.mstcecommerce.com.
Date: 02/06/2023 Authorised Officer
Place: Arcot Indian Bank

ARCOT BRANCH
T.S.No.99/23-B2, Vellore Main Road, Anna nagar (Near 

Kannamangal Koot Road), Arcot-632503, Ranipet District.

RANIPET IC BRANCH
CP4-A, Industrial Complex,  

Sipcot, Ranipet-632403.  
Ph: 04172-245799.

APPENDIX- IV-A” [See proviso to rule 8 (6)]
Sale notice for sale of immovable properties
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under 
the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to  
Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the 
Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable 
property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the symbolic 
possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian 
Bank, Ranipet IC branch, Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where 
is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 26.06.2023, for recovery 
of Rs.59,20,785/- (Rupees Fifty nine Lakhs twenty thousand seven 
hundred and eighty five only) (as on 04.06.2023) due to the Indian 
Bank, Ranipet IC branch, Secured Creditor, from

1.M/s JOTHAM ENGINEERING, 333/3A3, Pananthoppu Eranthangal 
Post, Katpadi Taluk, Vellore District-632519.                         (Borrower)
2. Mr. N.Kannan, S/o Mr.C.Nagamuthu, No.7, Kumaran Nagar, Chitteri 
Road, Vellore District-632002.                                          (Proprietor)
3. Mrs.Latha Greenlin, W/o Mr. N.Kannan, No.7, Kumaran Nagar, 
Chitteri Road, Vellore District-632002.
                                                              (Guarantor and Mortgagor)
4. Mr. S. VijayaBaskaran, No.5/99, Thendral Street, Sathya Nagar, 
Ranipet District-632403.                                                     (Guarantor)

The specific details of the property intended to be brought to sale through 
e-auction mode are enumerated below:

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

PROPERTY-1 : Factory land and building at SF No.333/3A3, Puthur 
road, Pananthoppu, Eranthangal village and Panchayat, Katpadi taluk, 
Vellore District to an extent of 136 cents owned by Mr.N.Kannan. 
Boundaries: North By Mr,Boopukhan property, South by Mr.Kannikhan 
property, East by road West by road. 
Property owned by Mr.N.Kannan.
PROPERTY-2 : Landed property at TS.No.18 (Pt), Plot No.778, TNHB 
Phase I, Ward B, Block 32, ARcot town and taluk, Ranipet District to an 
extent of 1647 sq.ft 
Boundaries:  North By Plot No.777, South by Plot No.779, East by 
Private Land, West by 7.00 m wide road. 
Property owned by Mrs.T.Latha Greenlin.

FOR PROPERTY -1

Encumbrances on property Nil
Reserve Price Rs. 52.00 Lakhs

EMD Amount Rs. 5.20  Lakhs
Bid incremental amount Rs. 25,000/-
Date and time of e-auction 26.06.2023  & 11.00 PM to 03.00 PM
Property ID No. IDIB951435338

FOR PROPERTY-2

Encumbrances on property Nil
Reserve Price Rs. 24.00 Lakhs

EMD Amount Rs. 2.40  Lakhs
Bid incremental amount Rs. 25,000/-
Date and time of e-auction 26.06.2023 & 11.00 PM to 03.00 PM
Property ID No. IDIB6374325599

Bidders are advised to visit the website (www.mstcecommerce.com) 
of our e auction service provider MSTC Ltd to participate in online bid. 
For Technical Assistance Please call MSTC HELPDESK No. 033-22901004 
and other help line numbers available in service providers help desk. 
For Registration status with MSTC Ltd, please contact ibapiop@
mstcecommerce.com and for EMD status please contact ibapifin@
mstcecommerce.com.
For property details and photograph of the property and auction terms 
and conditions please visit: https://ibapi.in and for clarifications related 
to this portal, please contact help line number ‘18001025026’ and  
‘011-41106131’. 
Bidders are advised to use Property ID Number mentioned above 
while searching for the property in the website with https://ibapi.in and 
www.mstcecommerce.com.
Date: 05.06.2023                               Authorised Officer
Place: Ranipet IC                                                         Indian Bank


